

**Virbahadar Singh vs. Rajender Kumar**  
**Cr.MMO No.503 of 2025**

09.07.2025      Present:      Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondent No.2-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after six weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(veena)