

Virbahadar Singh Vs. Rajender Kumar

Cr. MMO No. 503 of 2025

26.8.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing
on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter on **27.8.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Chander)