

Virbahadar Singh versus Rajender Kumar

Cr. MMO No.503 of 2025

27.08.2025

Present: Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.2-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not prepared to argue the matter. Hence, Secretary, H.P. High Court Legal Services committee is requested to appoint legal aid counsel to represent the petitioner.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 27, 2025
(y.s)