

Virbahadur Singh vs. Rajender Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 503 of 2025

06.04.2026. Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received paper book of the case. Registry is directed to supply complete paper book to the learned Legal Aid Counsel within a period of two weeks. Petitioner be also notified of the appointment of Legal Aid Counsel.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th April, 2026
(ravinder)