

Virbhadur Singh vs. Rajender Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 503 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Nikita)